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Our International Hotel Group advises hotel 
owners, operators and financial institutions. 
Our experience in the sector gives us a clear 
understanding of the issues facing hotel 
owners – from opco / propco structures to 
leases and management contracts, from 
innovative structured finance to green 
issues, employment matters and brand 
requirements.

If you would like further information on 
our services, please contact any member of 
our International Hotel group or visit us at 
www.cmslegal.com/Hotels-Leisure



Number 1 Hotel Lawyers  
in Europe

—— Unrivalled profile in the hotel 
industry 

—— Recognised experts with detailed 
knowledge and experience 

—— Extensive coverage across Europe 

—— Developing long-term relationships 
with clients 

—— A proactive and commercial 
approach



Country contacts

Algeria
Algiers
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre
Samir Sayah
T	 +213 2 137 0707
E	 samir.sayah@cms-bfl.com

Austria
Vienna
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz Rechtsanwälte GmbH
Nikolaus Weselik
T	 +43 1 40443 2250
E	 nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com

Vienna
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz Rechtsanwälte GmbH
Johannes Hysek
T	 +43 1 40443 3250
E	 johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com

Albania
Tirana
CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni Sh.p.k.
Marco Lacaita
T	 +355 4 430 2123
E	 marco.lacaita@cms-aacs.com



Bosnia and Herzegovina 
Sarajevo 
Attorney at law in cooperation with 
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz d.o.o.
Nedžida Salihović-Whalen
T	 +387 33 2964 08
E	 nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com

Bulgaria
Sofia
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP –  
Bulgaria Branch / Duncan Weston 
Veliko Savov
T	 +359 2 92199 10
E	 veliko.savov@cms-cmck.com

Belgium
Brussels
CMS DeBacker
Cedric Guyot
T	 +32 2 74369 65
E	 cedric.guyot@cms-db.com

Brussels
CMS DeBacker
Pierre-Axel Chabot
T	 +32 2 74369 39
E	 pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com

Sofia
Pavlov and Partners Law Firm in cooperation  
with CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Gentscho Pavlov
T	 +359 2 92199 21
E	 gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com

Also office in Antwerp



China
Shanghai
CMS, China
Ulrike Glück
T	 +86 21 6289 6363
M	+86 1381 8186 370
E	 ulrike.glueck@cmslegal.cn

Croatia
Zagreb
CMS Zagreb 
Gregor Famira
T	 +385 1 4825 600
E	 gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

Czech Republic 
Prague
CMS Cameron McKenna v.o.s. 
Lukas Hejduk
T	 +420 2 21098 892
E	 lukas.hejduk@cms-cmck.com

Shanghai
CMS, China 
Hugh Zhou
T	 +86 21 6289 6363
E	 hugh.zhou@cmslegal.cn

Also office in Beijing



France
Paris
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre 
Gérard Kling
T	 +33 1 4738 5646
E	 gerard.kling@cms-bfl.com

Paris
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre 
Philippe Rosenpick
T	 +33 1 4738 5605
E	 philippe.rosenpick@cms-bfl.com

Paris
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre 
Christophe Blondeau
T	 +33 1 4738 4198
E	 christophe.blondeau@cms-bfl.com

Paris
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre 
Jean-Robert Bousquet
T	 +33 1 4738 4260
E	 jean-robert.bousquet@cms-bfl.com

Paris
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre 
Philippe Riglet
T	 +33 1 4738 4042
E	 philippe.riglet@cms-bfl.com

Also offices in Lyon and Strasbourg



Berlin
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Sören Langner 
T	 +49 30 20360 2406
E	 soeren.langner@cms-hs.com

Berlin
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Andreas Otto
T	 +49 30 20360 1506
M	+49 177 2192 925
E	 andreas.otto@cms-hs.com

Berlin
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Gerd Leutner
T	 +49 30 20360 1709
M	+49 174 3091 219
E	 gerd.leutner@cms-hs.com

Germany
Berlin
CMS Hasche Sigle
Hermann Stapenhorst
T	 +49 30 20360 1601
M	+49 173 2171 711
E	 hermann.stapenhorst@cms-hs.com

Berlin
CMS Hasche Sigle 
Nadja Fleischmann
T	 +49 30 20360 1651
E	 nadja.fleischmann@cms-hs.com

Also offices in Cologne, Dresden, Duesseldorf, Frankfurt, Hamburg, 
Leipzig, Munich and Stuttgart



Budapest
Ormai és Társai 
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
András Klupács
T	 +36 1 48348 21
E	 andras.klupacs@cms-cmck.com

Italy
Rome 
CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni
Marco Casasole
Head of CMS Hotel Group
T	 +39 06 4781 5239
M	+39 347 2294 565
E	 marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com

Milan
CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni
Federico Baridon
T	 +39 02 4801 1171 
M	+39 334 8824 592
E	 federico.baridon@cms-aacs.com

Budapest
Ormai és Társai 
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Nóra Kondorosi
T	 +36 1 48348 69
E	 nora.kondorosi@cms-cmck.com

Hungary
Budapest
Ormai és Társai 
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Ferenc Mátrai
T	 +36 1 48349 12
E	 ferenc.matrai@cms-cmck.com







Montenegro
Podgorica
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz d.o.o.
Milica Popović
T	 +382 20 4160 70
E	 milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com

Morocco
Casablanca
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre
Marc Veuillot
T	 +212 522 2286 86
E	 marc.veuillot@cms-bfl.com

Luxembourg 
Luxembourg 
CMS DeBacker Luxembourg 
Julien Leclère
T	 +352 26 2753 22
E	 julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com

The Netherlands
Amsterdam
CMS Derks Star Busmann 
Roman Tarlavski
T	 +31 20 301 6312 
M	+31 6 2248 3856
E	 roman.tarlavski@cms-dsb.com

Amsterdam
CMS Derks Star Busmann 
Sebastiaan Sellenraad 
T	 +31 20 301 6309
M	+31 6 2126 5949
E	 sebastiaan.sellenraad@cms-dsb.com



Poland
Warsaw
CMS Cameron McKenna 
Dariusz Greszta Spółka Komandytowa 
Wojciech Szybkowski
Head of CEE Hotel Group
T	 +48 22 520 8402
E	 wojciech.szybkowski@cms-cmck.com

Amsterdam
CMS Derks Star Busmann 
Damia van Laarhoven 
T	 +31 20 301 6355
M	+31 6 5061 8801
E	 damia.vanlaarhoven@cms-dsb.com

Also office in Utrecht

Portugal
Lisbon
CMS Rui Pena & Arnaut
João Caldeira
T	 +351 210 958 100
E	 joao.caldeira@cms-rpa.com

Lisbon
CMS Rui Pena & Arnaut
Francisco Xavier de Almeida
T	 +351 210 958 100
E	 francisco.almeida@cms-rpa.com

Romania
Bucharest
CMS Cameron McKenna SCA
Roxana Fratila
T	 +40 21 4073 839
E	 roxana.fratila@cms-cmck.com



Russia 
Moscow
CMS, Russia
Irene Engel
T	 +7 495 786 4035 
E	 irene.engel@cmslegal.ru

Serbia
Belgrade
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz d.o.o.
Radivoje Petrikić
T	 +381 11 3208 900
E	 radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com 

Slovakia
Bratislava
Ružička Csekes s.r.o.
in association with members of CMS
Sylvia Szabó
T	 +421 2 3233 3444
M	+421 903 2283 70
E	 sylvia.szabo@rc-cms.sk

Bratislava
Ružička Csekes s.r.o.
in association with members of CMS
Peter Šimo 
T	 +421 2 3233 3444
E	 petersimo@rc-cms.sk



Spain
Madrid
CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo
Mariano Bautista Sagüés
T	 +34 91 4519 277
E	 mariano.bautista@cms-asl.com

Madrid
CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo
Alfredo Aspra
T	 +34 91 4519 341
E	 alfredo.aspra@cms-asl.com

Slovenia
Ljubljana 
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz
Aleš Lunder
T	 +386 1 62052 10
E	 ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

Also offices in Barcelona and Seville

Switzerland
Zurich
CMS von Erlach Poncet
Oliver Blum
T	 +41 44 2851 111
M	+41 79 7071 214
E	 oliver.blum@cms-vep.com

Zurich
CMS von Erlach Poncet
Sibylle Schnyder
T	 +41 44 2851 111
M	+41 76 5646 710
E	 sibylle.schnyder@cms-vep.com

Also office in Geneva



Istanbul
CMS, Turkey
Döne Yalçın
T	 +90 212 243 49 28
E	 doene.yalcin@cms-rrh.com

Kyiv
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz TOV
Johannes Trenkwalder
T	 +380 44 50335 46118
E	 johannes.trenkwalder@cms-rrh.com

Ukraine
Kyiv 
CMS Cameron McKenna LLC 
Daniel Bilak
T	 +380 44 39133 77
E	 daniel.bilak@cms-cmck.com 

Kyiv 
CMS Cameron McKenna LLC 
Natalia Kushniruk
T	 +380 44 3913 724
E	 natalia.kushniruk@cms-cmck.com

Turkey
Istanbul
CMS, Turkey
John Fitzpatrick
T	 +90 212 243 49 28
E	 john.fitzpatrick@cms-cmck.com



Edinburgh
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Timothy Pitt
T	 +44 131 220 7678 
E	 timothy.pitt@cms-cmck.com

London
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Louise Wallace
T	 +44 20 7367 2181
M	+44 7767 4980 16
E	 louise.wallace@cms-cmck.com

London
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
James Miller
T	 +44 20 7367 2442
M	+44 7767 3242 38
E	 james.miller@cms-cmck.com

London
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Ian McGarr
T	 +44 20 7367 2422
E	 ian.mcgarr@cms-cmck.com

London
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Simon Johnston
T	 +44 20 7367 2008
M	+44 7990 5937 30
E	 simon.johnston@cms-cmck.com

United Kingdom
London
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP
Thomas Page
Head of UK Hotel Group
T	 +44 20 7367 3046
M	+44 7905 5239 51
E	 thomas.page@cms-cmck.com

Also offices in Aberdeen, Bristol and Edinburgh



Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City



Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City

Bristol

Dubai

Amsterdam

Brussels

UtrechtLondon

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Luxembourg

Antwerp

Paris

Leipzig

Lyon

Strasbourg

Madrid

Barcelona

Lisbon

Seville

Casablanca

Algiers

Rome

Milan

Zurich

Ljubljana

Vienna
Bratislava

Budapest

Zagreb

Sarajevo

Tirana

Belgrade

Sofia

Bucharest

Prague

Warsaw

Kyiv

Moscow

Shanghai

Beijing

Munich

Geneva

Berlin

Hamburg

Duesseldorf

Cologne
Frankfurt

Stuttgart

Rio de Janeiro

Istanbul

Mexico City



©
 C

M
S 

Le
ga

l S
er

vi
ce

s 
EE

IG
 (M

ar
ch

 2
01

4)

CMS Legal Services EEIG (CMS EEIG) is a European Economic Interest 
Grouping that coordinates an organisation of independent law firms.  
CMS EEIG provides no client services. Such services are solely provided  
by CMS EEIG’s member firms in their respective jurisdictions. CMS EEIG 
and each of its member firms are separate and legally distinct entities,  
and no such entity has any authority to bind any other. CMS EEIG and  
each member firm are liable only for their own acts or omissions and  
not those of each other. The brand name “CMS” and the term “firm”  
are used to refer to some or all of the member firms or their offices. 

CMS locations: 
Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing, Belgrade,  
Berlin, Bratislava, Bristol, Brussels, Bucharest, Budapest, Casablanca,  
Cologne, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hamburg,  
Istanbul, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London, Luxembourg, Lyon,  
Madrid, Mexico City, Milan, Moscow, Munich, Paris, Prague, Rio de Janeiro, 
Rome, Sarajevo, Seville, Shanghai, Sofia, Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tirana,  
Utrecht, Vienna, Warsaw, Zagreb and Zurich.

www.cmslegal.com
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